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LA County Policy Roundtable for Child Care and Development Commission 
Meeting Schedule – FY 2023-24 

 
The LA County Policy Roundtable for Child Care and Development Commission (Policy Roundtable) meets the 
second Wednesday of the month from 10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. The public is welcome to attend the meetings. 
To confirm the meeting schedule and verify meeting locations, check the Office for the Advancement of Early 

Care and Education website at https://childcare.lacounty.gov/prccd or contact Charli Lewis at 
clewis3@ph.lacounty.gov. The Roundtable does not meet in July and August. 

 
Wednesday, September 13, 2023 

10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 
Location: The California Endowment 

 
Wednesday, October 11, 2023 

10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 
Location: OAECE, 600 S. Commonwealth Ave., Floor 800 

Los Angeles, California 90005 
 

Wednesday, November 8, 2023 
10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

Location: The California Endowment 
 

Wednesday, December 13, 2023 
10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

Location: The California Endowment 
 

Wednesday, January 10, 2024 
10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

Location: The California Endowment 
 

Wednesday, February 14, 2024 
10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

Location: The California Endowment 
 

Wednesday, March 13, 2024 
10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

Location: TBD 
 

Wednesday, April 10, 2024 
10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

Location: The California Endowment 
 

Wednesday, May 8, 2024 
10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

Location: TBD 
 

Wednesday, June 12, 2024 
10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. 

Location: TBD 
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